

Sponsor: Secretary of Diversity Affairs Rossi, Secretary of Programming Colaric, Student Body President Marquis Resolution Authorizing the Co-Sponsorship of the Diversity Advocacy's Safe Zone Orientation WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University: WHEREAS, Campus safety, communication, and school pride are all goals for the 2010-2011 Student Government Association; WHEREAS, building an uplifting, encouraging, and supportive environment for all students of all backgrounds helps create a safe campus environment; WHEREAS, taking initiative by creating a Safe Zone Orientation would promote a more unified student WHEREAS, there is a strong need for consistent and quality diversity programming on campus; WHEREAS, The Safe Zone Orientation will be held on Thursday, March 17, 2011 from 5pm-7pm in SSB 375; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, SGA the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the Student Government Association's co-sponsorship of the Diversity Advocacy's Safe Zone Orientation: BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, although attendance for this event cannot be not required because of Diversity Advocacy's policy, it is highly recommended that all members of SGA attend; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of Diversity Affairs Rossi to make sure all logistics and planning arrangements are made; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Executive Director Martin and Secretary of Information Technology Olson to work with Secretary of Diversity Affairs Rossi in publicizing this event. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2011. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



51 52 53 54 Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 17\_Y \_0\_ A \_0\_ N 55